
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2033
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STAFF STRENGTH IN INCOME TAX OFFICE
BASUDEB ACHARIA;JAYABEN B. THAKKAR;SUBODH ROY

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government are aware of the fact that the staff strength in Income-Tax office has decreased considerably while the number of tax payers in Delhi had almost doubled in the past five years ;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the further steps likely to be taken by the Government to fill the vacancies ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)

(a) While it is true that the number of tax payers has increased, it is not correct to say that the staff strength has decreased.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Relevant vacancies are filled up as per the existing system/rules.
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